
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Town of Montville, Connecticut 

Election Results by Voting DistrictPresidential Preference Primary

April 02, 2024

Nomination for President of the United States

DISTRICT 

1-Town

Hall-Gym-1

DISTRICT 

2-Mohegan

Elementary 

School - 2

DISTRICT 

3-Town

Hall-Gym-3

DISTRICT 

4-Community

Center At Fair 

Oaks - 4

DISTRICT 

5-Mohegan

Elementary 

School - 5

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Republican 

Party

Ron DeSantis

1

0
0

1

1

0
2

4

1

0
0

1

1

0
0

1

0

0
0

0

4

0
2

7

Nikki Haley

4

0
1

5

6

0
0

6

1

0
0

1

7

0
0

8

2

0
0

2
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0
1
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Donald J. Trump

32

0
1
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0
1
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0
1
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0
1
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0
0

24
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0
4
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Ryan Binkley

1

0
0

1

0
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0

0

0

0
0

0

0
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0

0

0
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0

0

1
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1

Uncommitted

1

0
0

1

0

0
2

2

0

0
0

1

1

0
0

1

0

0
0

0

2

0
2
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Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

1-Town

Hall-Gym-1

DISTRICT 

2-Mohegan

Elementary

DISTRICT 

3-Town

Hall-Gym-3

DISTRICT 

4-Community

Center At Fair

DISTRICT 

5-Mohegan

Elementary

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

No.of Names on Registry

No. Checked as Having Voted

No.of Overseas Voters

507

44

0

676

65

0

252

29

0

684

71

0

399

27

0

2,518

236

0

STATS

DISTRICT 

1-Town

Hall-Gym-1

DISTRICT 

2-Mohegan

Elementary

DISTRICT 

3-Town

Hall-Gym-3

DISTRICT 

4-Community

Center At Fair

DISTRICT 

5-Mohegan

Elementary

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

Machine/Polling Place Total 
Absentee Total

Early Total

Total Number Voted

39

2

3
44

55

5

5 
65

17
1

11
29

59

1

11
71

20

0

7
27

190

9

37
236
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Town Clerk Name Katie Haring

Montville, ConnecticutTown Name

Sign Here
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