

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Presidential Preference Primary April 02, 2024 **Town of Montville, Connecticut Election Results by Voting District**

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Nomination for President of the United States		DISTRICT 1-Town Hall-Gym-1	DISTRICT 2-Mohegan Elementary School - 2	DISTRICT 3-Town Hall-Gym-3	DISTRICT 4-Community Center At Fair Oaks - 4	DISTRICT 5-Mohegan Elementary School - 5	Grand Total for Town
Republican Party	Ron DeSantis	1 0 0	1 0 2 4	1 0 0	1 0 0	0 0 0	4 0 2 7
	Nikki Haley	4 0 1 5	6 0 0 6	1 0 0	7 0 0 8	2 0 0 0 2	20 0 1 22
	Donald J. Trump	32 0 1 36	48 0 1 53	15 0 1 25	50 0 1 61	18 0 0 24	163 0 4 199
	Ryan Binkley	1 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	1 0 0
	Uncommitted	1 0 0	0 0 2 2	0 0 0 1	1 0 0	0 0 0 0	2 0 2 5

Printed on 4/3/2024 11:05:16AM Page 1 of 3

STATS	DISTRICT 1-Town Hall-Gym-1	DISTRICT 2-Mohegan Elementary	DISTRICT 3-Town Hall-Gym-3	DISTRICT 4-Community Center At Fair	DISTRICT 5-Mohegan Elementary	Grand Total for Towns
No.of Names on Registry	507	676	252	684	399	2,518
No. Checked as Having Voted	44	65	29	71	27	236
No.of Overseas Voters	0	0	0	0	0	0

STATS	DISTRICT 1-Town Hall-Gym-1	DISTRICT 2-Mohegan Elementary	DISTRICT 3-Town Hall-Gym-3	DISTRICT 4-Community Center At Fair	DISTRICT 5-Mohegan Elementary	Grand Total for Towns
Machine/Polling Place Total	39	55	17	59	20	190
Absentee Total	2	5	1	1	0	9
Early Total	3	5	11	11	7	37
Total Number Voted	44	65	29	71	27	236

Printed on 4/3/2024 11:05:16AM Page 2 of 3

Sign Here			
	Town Name	Montville, Connecticut	
	Town Clerk Name	Katie Haring	

Printed on 4/3/2024 11:05:16AM Page 3 of 3